March 8, 1991

Lawrence B. Low

Pettit & Martin

101 California St.

San Francisco, CA  94111

Re:
Your Request for Confirmation of 

Telephone Advice

Our File No. I-91-063

Dear Mr. Low:

You have requested confirmation of telephone advice provided to you concerning the campaign disclosure provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
  Because you have not identified the persons on whose behalf you are requesting advice, we consider your letter to be a request for informal assistance pursuant to Regulation 18329(c) (copy enclosed).

Your letter accurately summarizes my advice that spouses are considered to be separate contributors for purposes of the Act’s campaign provisions and that contributions directed by a husband and wife from a family trust are attributable to the spouse who directed the contribution.  The identifying information you described in our telephone conversation as having been provided on the contribution checks and in transmittal letters to the recipients appears to adequately identify the sources of the contributions.
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If you need further assistance, please contact me at (916) 322-5662.

Sincerely,

Scott Hallabrin

Acting General Counsel

By:
Carla Wardlow

Assistant Division Chief 

Technical Assistance and 

  Analysis Division

Enclosure

�  Government Code Sections 81000-91015.  All statutory references are to the Government Code unless otherwise indicated.  Commission regulations appear at 2 California Code of Regulations Section 18000, et seq.  All references to regulations are to Title 2, Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations.


�  Informal assistance does not provide the requestor with the immunity provided by an opinion or formal written advice.  (Section 83114; Regulation 18329(c)(3).)





